Services 998734 31.03.2025 1 Each 772,455.09 

INR 1 772,455.09

APIC Cluster Swap

00020 10 304405347 C_APIC Cluster Swap 
Services 998734 31.03.2025 1 Each 772,455.09 

INR 1 772,455.09

APIC Cluster Swap

Total: 1,544,910.18
Gross Conditions.

IGST (18.00%) 278,083.84

Grand Total 1,822,994.02
Total Value (In Words): RUPEES EIGHTEEN LAKH TWENTY TWO THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED NINETY FOUR AND 

TWO PAISE ONLY

Detailed terms and conditions are as attached which forms part and parcel of this purchase order. 
For all future correspondence, Please quote Contract/Purchase Order no & date. 
Acceptance notification: Supplier needs to acknowledge this PO maximum within 1-3 working days of its receipt.

[...]

Currency

Per 
Lot 

Value

00010 10 304405350 C_Re-asy. Srvcs per 
rack (Upto 10 Srvs.) 998734 31.03.2025 1 Each 653,096.47 

INR 1 653,096.47

Rack deployment Services

Total: 653,096.47
Gross Conditions.

IGST (18.00%) 117,557.36

Grand Total 770,653.83
Total Value (In Words): RUPEES SEVEN LAKH SEVENTY THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTY THREE AND EIGHTY 

THREE PAISE ONLY

Detailed terms and conditions are as attached which forms part and parcel of this purchase order. 
For all future correspondence, Please quote Contract/Purchase Order no & date. 
Acceptance notification: Supplier needs to acknowledge this PO maximum within 1-3 working days of its receipt.

[...]

I&C for vGW deployment upto 100 Gbps

00020 10 304405351 C_Uninst. Srvcs per 
rack (Upto 17 Dvcs.) 998734 31.03.2025 2 Each 417,125.75 

INR 1 834,251.50

Rack Services

Total: 12,324,802.13
Gross Conditions.

IGST (18.00%) 2,218,464.38

Grand Total 14,543,266.51
Total Value (In Words): RUPEES ONE CRORE FORTY FIVE LAKH FORTY THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTY 

SIX AND FIFTY ONE PAISE ONLY

Detailed terms and conditions are as attached which forms part and parcel of this purchase order. 
For all future correspondence, Please quote Contract/Purchase Order no & date. 
Acceptance notification: Supplier needs to acknowledge this PO maximum within 1-3 working days of its receipt.

[...]

Measure

Unit Price  
Currency

Per 
Lot 

Value

00010 10 304405347 C_APIC Cluster Swap 
Services 998734 31.03.2025 1 Each 772,455.09 

INR 1 772,455.09

APIC Cluster Swap

Total: 772,455.09
Gross Conditions.

IGST (18.00%) 139,041.92

Grand Total 911,497.01
Total Value (In Words): RUPEES NINE LAKH ELEVEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED NINETY SEVEN AND ONE PAISE 

ONLY

Detailed terms and conditions are as attached which forms part and parcel of this purchase order. 
For all future correspondence, Please quote Contract/Purchase Order no & date. 
Acceptance notification: Supplier needs to acknowledge this PO maximum within 1-3 working days of its receipt.

[...]

Unit Price  
Currency

Per 
Lot 

Value

00010 10 304405348 C_Nexus 5K switch 
swap Services 998734 31.03.2025 2 Each 344,000.00 

INR 1 688,000.00

Nexus 5K switch swap

Total: 688,000.00
Gross Conditions.

IGST (18.00%) 123,840.00

Grand Total 811,840.00
Total Value (In Words): RUPEES EIGHT LAKH ELEVEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY ONLY

Detailed terms and conditions are as attached which forms part and parcel of this purchase order. 
For all future correspondence, Please quote Contract/Purchase Order no & date. 
Acceptance notification: Supplier needs to acknowledge this PO maximum within 1-3 working days of its receipt.

[...]

00030 10 304405351 C_Uninst. Srvcs per 
rack (Upto 17 Dvcs.) 998734 31.03.2025 1 Each 417,125.75 

INR 1 417,125.75

Uninstallation Services per rack (Upto 17 devices)

Total: 12,560,772.85
Gross Conditions.

IGST (18.00%) 2,260,939.11

Grand Total 14,821,711.96
Total Value (In Words): RUPEES ONE CRORE FORTY EIGHT LAKH TWENTY ONE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED 

ELEVEN AND NINETY SIX PAISE ONLY

Detailed terms and conditions are as attached which forms part and parcel of this purchase order. 
For all future correspondence, Please quote Contract/Purchase Order no & date. 
Acceptance notification: Supplier needs to acknowledge this PO maximum within 1-3 working days of its receipt.